Essex Police Log
November 9-15, 2015

Monday

0352
0457
0727
0750

0849
0913
0955
1035
1045
1126
1132
1252
1325
1439
1453
1513
1602
1635
1636
1644
1708
1916
1918
2116
2139

Agency Assist on Autumn Pond Way
Suspicious Circumstance on Pearl St
Directed Patrol on Main St

Motor Vehicle Complaint on Susie
Wilson Rd

Vandalism on Pearl St

Traffic Offense on Susie Wilson Byp
VIN on Maple St

Suspicious Circumstance on Pearl St
Accident on Carmichael St

Citizens Dispute on Susie Wilson Rd
Welfare Check on Brickyard Rd
Phone Prob on Autumn Pond Way
Found Property on Essex Way
Missing Person (located) on Park St
Juvenile Problem on Educational Dr
Accident on Essex Way

Citizens Assist on Autumn Pond Way
Accident on Main St

Motor Veh Complaint on Maple St
VIN Verification on Main St

Theft on North St

Motor Vehicle Complaint on Pearl St
Alarm on Pearl St

Alarm on Market PI

Citizens Assist on Cascade Ct

Tuesday

0551
0731
0740

0751
0803
0843
0848

0856
0948
1106

Motor Vehicle Complaint on Park St
Directed Patrol on Main St

Motor Vehicle Complaint on
Logwood Cir

Accident on Upper Main St
Accident on Pearl St

Traffic Hazard on S Summit St
Motor Vehicle Complaint on Susie
Wilson Rd

Accident on Fort Parkway

Animal Problem on Rustic Dr
Citizens Assist on Lincoln St

1107
1130
1333
1350
1548
1603
1700
1755
1855
1910
1949
1950
2039
2200

Juvenile Problem on Pearl St
Accident on Susie Wilson Rd

Family Fight on Autumn Pond Way
Susp Circumstance on Center Rd
Citizens Dispute on Susie Wilson Rd
Alarm on Bushey Ln

VIN Verification on Maple St
Citizens Assist on Southdown Ct
Citizens Assist on West St

Susp Circumstance on Jericho Rd
Theft on Upper Main St

Citizens Assist on Maple St

Noise Complaint on Susie Wilson Rd
Alarm on River Rd

Wednesday

0238
0721
0756
1013
1041
1150
1204

1327
1429

1515
1719
1753
1806
2058

Alarm on Center Rd

Citizens Assist on Dalton Dr
Arrest for Assault on Pinecrest Dr
Suspicious on Mohawk Ave
Traffic Hazard on Maple St
Animal Problem on Sage Cir
Suspicious Circumstance on Allen
Martin Dr

Citizens Dispute on Rosewood Ln
Motor Vehicle Complaint on Upper
Main St

Trespass Notice Req on Central St
Citizens Assist on Maple St

Family Fight on Catella Rd
Accident on Center Rd

Phone Problem on Maple St

Thursday

0211
0343
0709
0812
0935
1030
1030
1135
1402
1539

Alarm on Essex Way

Alarm on Old Colchester Rd
Citizens Assist on River Rd
Agency Assist on Main St
Juvenile Problem on Founders Rd
Citizens Assist on Sugartree Ln
Citizens Assist on Maple St
Agency Assist on Maple St
Citizens Assist on Pearl St
Assisted Rescue on Pearl St



1549
1707
1711
1736
1743
1814
1823
2153

Friday
0650
0753

0817
0912
0912
0936

1051
1053
1120
1127
1153
1442
1447
1534
1654
1702
1724
1826
1921
2152
2154

Agency Assist on Sugartree Ln
Fraud on Carmichael St

Lost Property on Sugartree Ln
Agency Assist on Old Stage Rd
Accident on Park St

Agency Assist on Sand Hill Rd
Citizens Dispute on Essex Way
Suspicious Circumstance on
Discovery Rd

Motor Vehicle Complaint on | 289
Motor Vehicle Complaint on
Founders Rd

Citizens Assist on Educational Dr
Directed Patrol on West St
Citizens Assist on Gauthier Dr
Motor Vehicle Complaint on Susie
Wilson Rd

Citizens Assist on Kellogg Rd
Animal Problem on Densmore Dr
Accident on Susie Wilson Rd
Alarm on Essex Way

Phone Problem on Tamarack Dr
Agency Assist on Susie Wilson Rd
Agency Assist on Woodside Dr
Wanted Person on Railroad Ave
Shoplifting on Essex Way
Welfare Check on Baker St

Alarm on Browns River Rd

Alarm on Old Colchester Rd
Accident on Essex Way

Citizens Assist on Maple St
Intoxicated Person on Park St

Saturday

0640
0811
1132
1206
1358
1415
1520
1736

Alarm on Colchester Rd

Alarm on Educational Dr

Citizens Dispute on Rosewood Ln
Accident on Susie Wilson Rd

Alarm on Pearl St

Family Fight on Jackson St

Motor Vehicle Complaint on Main St
Suspicious Person on West St

1825
1848
2105
2149

VIN Verification on Maple St
911 Hang-up on Briar Ln
Agency Assist on Fort Parkway
Accident on Susie Wilson Rd

Sunday

0314

0505
0723
0817
1109
1139
1147
1157
1236
1245
1259
1316
1359
1514
1911

2157
2302

Suspicious Circumstance on
Sugartree Ln

Alarm on Pearl St

Theft on Dalton Dr

Assisted Rescue on River Rd
Juvenile Problem on Tyler Dr
Property Damage on Alderbrook Rd
Motor Veh Complaint on Jericho Rd
Juvenile Problem on Park St

Susp Circumstance on Jericho Rd
Suspicious Vehicle on Jericho Rd
Citizens Assist on Old Stage Rd
Assisted Rescue on Saxon Hill Rd
Citizens Assist on South St

Accident on Pearl St

Motor Vehicle Complaint on
Fairview Dr

Alarm on Old Colchester Rd
Juvenile Problem on Maple St

Tickets/Warnings Issued: 44
Fire/EMS Calls Dispatched: 53



